C6 Caloritech™
C
o
nt
ro
l P
an
el

Example: To find wattage requirements in an uninsulated enclosure
2' x 3' x 1/2' (0.61 m x 0.91 m x 0.15 m), which must be held at 40°F
(4°C) in a 10°F (-12°C) outdoor ambient.
Surface Area (ft²) = 2 [(2' x 3') + (2' x 1/2') + (3' x 1/2')] = 17 ft²
Surface Area (m²) = 2[(0.61 m x 0.92 m) +( 0.61 m x 0.15 m)
	                + (0.92 m x 0.15 m)]
	             = 1.5814 m²
Heat Loss: From Table 4, page C6, an uninsulated outdoor
enclosure requires 7 watts for each 10°F temperature difference.
(75 watts for each 5.5°C temperature difference).
Temperature Difference (°F) = 40°F to 10°F = 30°F
Temperature Difference (°C) = 4.4°C – (-12.2°C) = 16.6°C
Wattage Required = (30°F ÷ 10°F) x 7 x 17 = 357 watts
Or:
Wattage Required = (16.6°C ÷ 5.5°C) x 75 x 1.5814 m² = 357 watts
Use one PXFT400 rated at 400 watts. For enclosures requiring more
than 600 watts, two or more PXFT heaters can be used. Higher wattage
heaters are available. Check factory.
Control Panel & Pump
House Heater - PXFT

eater
Installation
Caloritech™ PXFT heater is approved for horizontal or vertical mounting on the floor or lower wall of the
enclosure. Heaters must be installed using the mounting bracket provided to ensure minimum spacing
between the heater and the wall or floor. Try to maximize the spacing between the heater and temperature
sensitive components. Surface temperatures of the 50‑watt and 125‑watt units are about 212°F (100°C) and
338°F (170°C) respectively. The other units listed operate around 410°F (210°C).
Table 5 –  PXFT Series - Control Panel and Pump House Heaters
Watts
Standard
Voltages
Length 'L'
Catalog No.*
Weight
in mm lbs kg
50 120 8.375 213 PXFT050 2.6 1.1
125 120 8 375 213 PXFT125 2.6 1.1
200 120 8.375 213 PXFT200 2.9 1.3
300 120, 240 15.000 381 PXFT300 3.5 1.6
400 120, 240 21.750 553 PXFT400 5.5 2.5
600 120, 240 28.500 724 PXFT600 7.5 3.4
NoteN
*For units without thermostat, omit ‘T’ in catalog number.
Inventory - these heaters are normally stocked in limited quantities
To Order Specify